
Monuments Is Punjab
£99. Sardar Iqbal Singh: Will the

Minister of Edncatlon and Scientific Research be pleased to state:

(a) names of monuments of national importance in the State of Punjab where repairs have been undertaken during the period from 1954-55 to 1957-58 (so far), and

(b ) the expenditure incurred for carrying out these repairs during the same period?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Edncatlon and Scientific Research (Dr. K. L. Shrlmati): (a) and (b). The names of the monuments where repairs were carried out during 1954-55, 1955-56 and 1956-57 and the
amounts spent thereon during this period has already been furnished to Lok Sabha vide statement No. II attached in reply to part (d) o f the Unstarred Question No. 359 answered on 18-11-57.

The necessary information for the year 1957*58 upto the end of October.
1957 is shown in the statement placed on the Table of the Lok Sabha. {See Appendix 11, annexure No 1581.

Joint Stock Companies
909. Shri V. P. Nayar: Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state the total assets of managed joint stock companies controlled by private limited managing agencies as against "Secretaries and Treasurers” and Public limited managing Agencies?

The Minister of Finance (Shri J. T.
Krishnatnachari): The information asked for is not readily available

£ x -Servicemen in Tripura

M l. Shri Bangs*! Thaknr: Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to gtatc.

(a) the number of Ear-Servicemen in Tripura at present;

(b ) how many of them have been absorbed in Government service either in Tripura or outside Tripura up to date; and

(c) how many, among them, have been rehabilitated so far and when the rest are likely to be rehabilitated?

The Deputy Minister of Defence
(Shri Raghnramalah): (a) 5,618.

(b) 616.
(c) In addition to the number mentioned in answer to part (b ) above, one ex-serviceman has been rehabilitated on land. Information about ex-servicemen rehabilitated in the private sector is not available. The Tripura Administration have under their consideration a number of schemes which are likely to make rehabilitation of about ^400 ex-servicemen possible. Every effort is being made to rehabilitate as many ex-servicemen and as soon as possible; but it cannot be said when all those who require assistance in rehabilitation will be rehabilitated.

Dudknndi Aerodrome
M J Shri Snbodh Hasda:

\ShriS. C. Samanta:

Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state:

fa) whether it is a fact that Government propose’ to maintain the Dudkundi Aerodrome in West Bengal;
and

(b) whether it is also a fact that notices have been served by the Defence Ministry on the residents of the surrounding villages of the said aerodrome to shift from there?

The Deputy Minister of Defence (Shri Raghnramalah): (a) and (b).
No.

War Dog Training Centre
943. Shrlmati Ila Palchoudhurl: Will the Minister o f Defence be pleased to state:

(a) whether It is a fact that a proposal to set up a War Dog Training
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